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 Optional Exclusion Dates for Newspapers  
2017 - 2018 
 
Optional Christmas and New Year Exclusions from Audit 

2017 
Audit Period:   

03 July 2017 to 31 December 2017 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

Monday, 18 December 2017 to Sunday, 31 December 2017 
 

2018 
Audit Period:   

01 January 2018 to 01 July 2018 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

Monday, 1 January 2018 to Tuesday, 2 January 2018 
 
 

Optional Australia Day Exclusions from Audit  

2017 
Audit Period:  gazetted holiday is Thursday, 26 January 2017 

02 January 2017 to 02 July 2017 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

No additional optional exclusions should be required.  
 

2018 
Audit Period:  gazetted holiday is Friday, 26 January 2018 

01 January 2018 to 01 July 2018 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

No additional optional exclusions should be required.  
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Optional Easter Exclusions from Audit  

2017 
Audit Period:   

02 January 2017 to 02 July 2017 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

Saturday, 15 April 2017 and Sunday, 16 April 2017 

2018 
Audit Period:   

01 January 2018 to 01 July 2018 

 
Optional Exclusions: 

Saturday, 31 March 2018 and Sunday, 1 April 2018 
 
 

Optional Anzac Day Exclusions from Audit  

2017 
Audit Period:   

02 January 2017 to 02 July 2017 
 
Optional Exclusions: gazetted holiday is Tuesday, 25 April 2017 

No additional optional exclusions should be required.  

2018 
Audit Period:   

01 January 2018 to 01 July 2018 
 
Optional Exclusions: gazetted holiday is Wednesday, 25 April 2018 

No additional optional exclusions should be required. 
 


